
* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             06-04-25 * Los  : 09.30             S:0301 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 411 Jaarse                 * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2025w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  46 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :17-09-24 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1  3  1  155682 BE4068126-24 11.32390 1269.3192 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  7  3  152031 BE4051757-24 11.30510 1258.0141 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     OOMBERGE   2  6  3  159128 BE3061204-24 11.36550 1253.7991 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 21 11  162356 BE4068408-24 11.40060 1247.9324 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2  8  1  154658 BE4053888-24 11.34260 1242.8985 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  5  3  153173 BE4051556-24 11.33580 1235.5983 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  7  1       2 BE4051706-24 11.33050 1235.1875 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  1  151728 BE4049582-24 11.33300 1228.5668 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2 14  4  152614 BE4055813-24 11.34480 1222.8686 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2 14  6       2 BE4055807-24 11.34540 1221.8895 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 VIDTS DAVID         HILLEGEM   2  8  2  158861 BE4058712-24 11.40030 1221.5379 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2 14 13       3 BE4055855-24 11.34580 1221.2377 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2 14 10       4 BE4055825-24 11.35000 1220.9120 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 OTTE MICHAEL        S.L.HOUT   2  8  3  162385 BE4052081-24 11.43150 1218.6492 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 17  8  164235 BE4047762-24 11.45118 1214.7859 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 DELAURIER KURT      ERWETEGE   2 14 10  153820 BE4051630-24 11.36410 1214.2087 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  6  4  156517 BE4053445-24 11.39000 1213.3101 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  5  2       2 BE4051581-24 11.36190 1212.6112 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 11  2  157223 BE4047076-24 11.39420 1212.2051 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  7  7       3 BE4051709-24 11.35270 1211.8852 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     OOMBERGE   2  6  4       2 BE4048682-24 11.41240 1211.0198 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  6  5       2 BE4053423-24 11.39340 1208.0036 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 58 38  160357 BE4049360-24 11.42510 1207.0531 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 HAESEBROEK JULIEN   S.M.LIER   2  4  3  150460 BE4056681-24 11.35140 1201.4373 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 11  5       2 BE4047094-24 11.41110 1198.4983 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 SAELENS ANDRES      St-Lieve   2  6  6  161573 BE4049662-24 11.44540 1197.7242 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 DELAURIER KURT      ERWETEGE   2 14  4       2 BE4051632-24 11.38260 1197.6642 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 21  9       2 BE4068411-24 11.45460 1195.8458 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 DE TROYER STAN      S.M.LIER   2  6  2  150101 BE4046652-24 11.35410 1194.2793 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 11  4       3 BE4047003-24 11.41460 1193.1925 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 DELAURIER KURT      ERWETEGE   2 14  2       3 BE4051636-24 11.38590 1192.5572 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  6  1       3 BE4053402-24 11.41150 1192.5105 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 21 15       3 BE4068432-24 11.46420 1187.6811 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  7  5  157342 BE4064631-24 11.42340 1186.8896 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 21  7       4 BE4068458-24 11.46490 1186.6683 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 DELAURIER KURT      ERWETEGE   2 14 13       4 BE4051639-24 11.39390 1186.4250 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2 17  1  159905 BE4047438-24 11.45440 1178.0820 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 SAELENS ANDRES      St-Lieve   2  6  4       2 BE4049630-24 11.47210 1176.3597 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             06-04-25 * Los  : 09.30             S:0301 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 411 Jaarse                 * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 17  4       2 BE4047708-24 11.49368 1176.3561 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 21  8       5 BE4066846-24 11.48080 1175.3571 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 DE BODT-VAN AKKER   NINOVE     1  9  2  158900 BE4062322-24 11.45290 1172.8380 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  4  1  152553 BE4050214-24 11.40090 1172.1322 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 58 36       2 BE4049288-24 11.46500 1171.9147 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2 14  9       5 BE4055856-24 11.40560 1165.5855 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 21 21       6 BE4068512-24 11.49250 1164.5380 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 DELAURIER KURT      ERWETEGE   2 14  7       5 BE4051635-24 11.42220 1162.0750 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 58 14       3 BE4049362-24 11.48080 1160.8856 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 BRONDEEL-VAN CAELEN STEENHUI   1 13 10  154537 BE4069847-24 11.43110 1160.3329 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          48

 49 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2  6  6  157777 BE4052360-24 11.46190 1157.4300 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 12  2  155976 BE4050826-24 11.44480 1157.0920 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2 17  6       2 BE4047469-24 11.48390 1153.2997 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

 52 VANDERBRACHT JAN    OPHASSEL   2  5  4  153930 BE4056434-24 11.43430 1151.1654 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          52

 53 OTTE MICHAEL        S.L.HOUT   2  8  1       2 BE4052067-24 11.51180 1149.2215 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          53

 54 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  6  2  165863 BE2002372-24 11.54220 1148.9009 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          54

 55 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 11  9       4 BE4059982-24 11.46580 1147.8924 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          55

 56 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1  7  1  156269 BE4049464-24 11.46130 1147.2091 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          56

 57 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1  7  5       2 BE4049460-24 11.46170 1146.6479 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          57

 58 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 12  3       2 BE4050839-24 11.46480 1140.1754 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          58

 59 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 17 11       3 BE4047735-24 11.54038 1140.0194 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          59

 60 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 14  2  161407 BE4057032-24 11.51400 1139.3435 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          60

 61 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  5  4       3 BE4051557-24 11.44270 1139.2562 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          61

 62 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  6  3       4 BE4053437-24 11.47240 1139.1339 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          62

 63 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2 17  8       3 BE4047456-24 11.50230 1139.0597 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          63

 64 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 14  1       2 BE4057063-24 11.51440 1138.8076 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          64

 65 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 58 40       4 BE4049365-24 11.50530 1138.2255 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          65

 65 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 58 50       5 BE4049260-24 11.50530 1138.2255 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          65

 67 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 58  1       6 BE4049268-24 11.50540 1138.0908 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          67

 68 DELAURIER KURT      ERWETEGE   2 14  3       6 BE4051644-24 11.45130 1137.5817 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          68

 69 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 21 14       7 BE4068469-24 11.52520 1136.4162 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          69

 70 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     OOMBERGE   2  6  1       3 BE4048663-24 11.50060 1135.8173 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          70

 71 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 17 12       4 BE4047744-24 11.54408 1135.1604 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          71

 72 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 58  2       7 BE4049287-24 11.51290 1133.3985 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          72

 73 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 58 57       8 BE4049293-24 11.51330 1132.8647 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          73

 74 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 21 20       8 BE4068531-24 11.53230 1132.3213 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          74

 75 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 21 13       9 BE4068527-24 11.54050 1126.8201 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          75

 76 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 14  3       3 BE4057013-24 11.54190 1118.4225 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          76

 77 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  4  4       2 BE4050220-24 11.46280 1117.8774 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          77

 78 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 17  1       5 BE4047759-24 11.57098 1116.0049 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          78

 79 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 58 48       9 BE4049335-24 11.53530 1114.4932 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          79

 80 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  7  2       2 BE4037342-24 11.51190 1113.4002 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          80

 81 HAESEBROEK JULIEN   S.M.LIER   2  4  1       2 BE4054221-24 11.45200 1111.7734 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          81

 82 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2 14  5       6 BE4055842-24 11.47190 1111.4019 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          82

 83 OTTE MICHAEL        S.L.HOUT   2  8  2       3 BE4052011-24 11.56240 1109.1872 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          83



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             06-04-25 * Los  : 09.30             S:0301 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 411 Jaarse                 * Basis: 155000            P:   3 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 84 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     OOMBERGE   2  6  5       4 BE4048678-24 11.53290 1109.0347 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          84

 85 LEENAERT ETIENNE    ERWETEGE   2  1  1  153125 BE4059614-24 11.48060 1108.7980 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          85

 86 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  4  2       3 BE4050269-24 11.47490 1106.9271 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          86

 87 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 11  7       5 BE4047030-24 11.52200 1104.6112 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          87

 88 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2  8  7       2 BE4053832-24 11.50120 1103.1241 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          88

 89 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  3       2 BE4049593-24 11.47580 1099.7439 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          89

 90 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  7  6       3 BE4037284-24 11.53140 1098.5013 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          90

 91 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 58 11      10 BE4049372-24 11.55590 1098.4610 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          91

 92 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 21  5      10 BE4068536-24 11.57490 1098.3606 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          92

 93 BRONDEEL-VAN CAELEN STEENHUI   1 13 11       2 BE4069837-24 11.50420 1098.3440 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          93

 94 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1  7  4       3 BE4049439-24 11.52210 1097.7801 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          94

 95 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 14 12       4 BE4057038-24 11.57030 1097.6335 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          95

 96 OTTE MICHAEL        S.L.HOUT   2  8  7       4 BE4052053-24 11.58130 1095.5920 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          96

 97 VIDTS DAVID         HILLEGEM   2  8  1       2 BE4058715-24 11.55070 1094.7123 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          97

 98 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 17 10       6 BE4047766-24 12.00018 1094.6811 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          98

 99 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 12 12       3 BE4050801-24 11.52400 1093.2897 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          99

100 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2  6  1       2 BE4052376-24 11.54210 1093.0170 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         100

101 BRONDEEL-VAN CAELEN STEENHUI   1 13 12       3 BE4069821-24 11.51340 1091.6200 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         101

102 DE SCHRIJVER NORBER BALEGEM    2  7  3  159019 BE4005501-24 11.55430 1091.2890 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         102

103 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2 17  4       4 BE4047444-24 11.56400 1090.2614 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         103

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             06-04-25 * Los  : 09.30             S:0301 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 255 Oude                   * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2025w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  43 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :17-09-24 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1  1  1  155682 BE4046939-23 11.31060 1285.5656 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14 11  152553 BE4057302-23 11.28580 1282.3172 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11  1  154658 BE4089494-21 11.31250 1273.7790 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  5       2 BE4057315-23 11.30070 1270.0402 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14 14       3 BE4030427-19 11.30120 1269.1597 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  1       4 BE4006722-22 11.30130 1268.9838 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  4       5 BE4057305-23 11.30210 1267.5779 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11  6       2 BE4060648-23 11.32190 1264.4066 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 SAELENS ANDRES      St-Lieve   2  4  2  161573 BE4006430-22 11.38560 1253.1515 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 14  5  160357 BE2096766-23 11.38190 1249.6974 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  2  152031 BE4002360-22 11.31510 1247.6898 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 15 12  161407 BE4001338-22 11.39270 1246.8675 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  4  3  153173 BE4056509-23 11.33000 1245.3089 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11  7       3 BE4082840-21 11.34360 1241.2360 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 KURA PETER          St-Lieve   2  4  1  162367 BE4074380-23 11.41070 1238.3399 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11  3       4 BE4005147-22 11.35050 1236.4397 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  3       2 BE4051262-23 11.32580 1236.3594 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2  4  1  152614 BE4052722-23 11.33340 1235.0742 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  4  151728 BE4006566-22 11.33190 1230.3933 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  7       3 BE4051270-23 11.33350 1230.1902 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2  6  2  157777 BE4011208-22 11.38270 1228.3145 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  4  2       2 BE4056538-23 11.34440 1228.0037 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 10  1  162356 BE4070043-22 11.42270 1225.7909 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2  6  5  159905 BE4050395-23 11.40320 1225.0128 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2  7  3  157223 BE4001651-22 11.38320 1223.2080 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 LASEURE PATRICK     VELZEKE    2 10  2  157253 BE4052284-23 11.38350 1222.9657 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  3       2 BE4006529-22 11.34080 1222.2986 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  4  1  157342 BE4023188-21 11.38570 1220.1784 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2  7  2       2 BE4052139-23 11.38520 1220.0440 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2  7  4       3 BE4062406-23 11.39060 1217.8389 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2  7  5       4 BE4001623-22 11.39340 1213.4525 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2  7  7       5 BE4001628-22 11.39380 1212.8285 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 14 14       2 BE2096705-23 11.42350 1209.4808 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  9       6 BE4057321-23 11.36100 1209.1387 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 15 14       2 BE4084524-21 11.43350 1208.2870 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1  5  1  156269 BE4006317-22 11.39200 1208.2655 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1  5  4       2 BE4054340-23 11.39230 1207.7985 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 15 13       3 BE4059748-23 11.43560 1205.1294 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             06-04-25 * Los  : 09.30             S:0301 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 255 Oude                   * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 10  9       2 BE4045612-23 11.44440 1205.0173 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11 11       5 BE4005122-22 11.38240 1204.5016 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  7       7 BE4008355-20 11.37010 1201.0471 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  8  8  165863 BE2100034-23 11.48110 1200.3112 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  1       3 BE4006506-22 11.36320 1199.1149 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 SAELENS ANDRES      St-Lieve   2  4  4       2 BE4006420-22 11.44450 1199.0575 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 10  6  155976 BE4056842-23 11.40100 1198.2791 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  6  1  156517 BE4051751-23 11.40580 1195.0904 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  5       4 BE4054468-23 11.37060 1193.7687 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2  8  6       4 BE4051237-23 11.37390 1190.9988 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          48

 49 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 15 15       4 BE4084510-21 11.45350 1190.4634 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 BRONDEEL-VAN CAELEN STEENHUI   1  7  5  154537 BE4040730-23 11.40070 1187.6803 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  4  2       2 BE4043819-23 11.42290 1187.6362 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

 52 VIDTS DAVID         HILLEGEM   2  2  1  158861 BE4081531-22 11.43580 1185.8248 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          52

 53 DE BEULE IVAN       ERWETEGE   2  2  1  152249 BE4211667-22 11.38260 1185.4321 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          53

 54 DE MEERLEER HUGO    BURST      1  8  5  163184 BE4048207-20 11.47410 1185.2124 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          54

 55 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  6       8 BE4006719-22 11.38480 1184.4177 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          55

 56 DE MEERLEER HUGO    BURST      1  8  2       2 BE4097852-21 11.47490 1184.0658 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          56

 57 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  3       9 BE4006711-22 11.38510 1183.9581 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          57

 58 DE MEERLEER HUGO    BURST      1  8  1       3 BE4121203-19 11.47500 1183.9226 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          58

 59 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 10  3       2 BE4011048-22 11.41560 1182.2335 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          59

 60 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  4  4       3 BE4056529-23 11.39350 1182.0424 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          60

 61 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14 13      10 BE4057345-23 11.39060 1181.6654 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          61

 62 OTTE ANTOINE        BAMBRUGG   2  2  2  164645 BE4167132-22 11.49210 1181.5213 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          62

 63 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1  5  1  164235 BE4219808-21 11.49038 1181.0087 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          63

 64 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2  4  2       2 BE3041042-22 11.39150 1180.7660 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          64

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             06-04-25 * Los  : 09.30             S:0301 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 666 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2025w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  50 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :17-09-24 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1  4  1  155682 BE4046939-23 11.31060 1285.5656 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18 11  152553 BE4057302-23 11.28580 1282.3172 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 19  1  154658 BE4089494-21 11.31250 1273.7790 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  5       2 BE4057315-23 11.30070 1270.0402 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   1  4  2       2 BE4068126-24 11.32390 1269.3192 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18 14       3 BE4030427-19 11.30120 1269.1597 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  1       4 BE4006722-22 11.30130 1268.9838 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  4       5 BE4057305-23 11.30210 1267.5779 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 19  6       2 BE4060648-23 11.32190 1264.4066 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 15 11  152031 BE4051757-24 11.30510 1258.0141 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     OOMBERGE   2  6  3  159128 BE3061204-24 11.36550 1253.7991 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 SAELENS ANDRES      St-Lieve   2 10  2  161573 BE4006430-22 11.38560 1253.1515 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 72 42  160357 BE2096766-23 11.38190 1249.6974 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 31 21  162356 BE4068408-24 11.40060 1247.9324 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 15  2       2 BE4002360-22 11.31510 1247.6898 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 29 21  161407 BE4001338-22 11.39270 1246.8675 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  9  3  153173 BE4056509-23 11.33000 1245.3089 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 19 12       3 BE4053888-24 11.34260 1242.8985 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 19  7       4 BE4082840-21 11.34360 1241.2360 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 KURA PETER          St-Lieve   2  4  1  162367 BE4074380-23 11.41070 1238.3399 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 19  3       5 BE4005147-22 11.35050 1236.4397 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 15  3       3 BE4051262-23 11.32580 1236.3594 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  9  7       2 BE4051556-24 11.33580 1235.5983 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 15  9       4 BE4051706-24 11.33050 1235.1875 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2 18  1  152614 BE4052722-23 11.33340 1235.0742 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 12  4  151728 BE4006566-22 11.33190 1230.3933 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 15  7       5 BE4051270-23 11.33350 1230.1902 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 12  7       2 BE4049582-24 11.33300 1228.5668 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2 12  2  157777 BE4011208-22 11.38270 1228.3145 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  9  2       3 BE4056538-23 11.34440 1228.0037 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 31  1       2 BE4070043-22 11.42270 1225.7909 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2 23 16  159905 BE4050395-23 11.40320 1225.0128 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 18  3  157223 BE4001651-22 11.38320 1223.2080 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 LASEURE PATRICK     VELZEKE    2 12  2  157253 BE4052284-23 11.38350 1222.9657 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2 18  8       2 BE4055813-24 11.34480 1222.8686 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 12  3       3 BE4006529-22 11.34080 1222.2986 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2 18 10       3 BE4055807-24 11.34540 1221.8895 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 VIDTS DAVID         HILLEGEM   2 10  4  158861 BE4058712-24 11.40030 1221.5379 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             06-04-25 * Los  : 09.30             S:0301 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 666 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2 18 17       4 BE4055855-24 11.34580 1221.2377 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2 18 14       5 BE4055825-24 11.35000 1220.9120 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 11  1  157342 BE4023188-21 11.38570 1220.1784 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 18  2       2 BE4052139-23 11.38520 1220.0440 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 OTTE MICHAEL        S.L.HOUT   2  8  3  162385 BE4052081-24 11.43150 1218.6492 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 18  4       3 BE4062406-23 11.39060 1217.8389 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 22 13  164235 BE4047762-24 11.45118 1214.7859 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 DELAURIER KURT      ERWETEGE   2 19 15  153820 BE4051630-24 11.36410 1214.2087 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 18  5       4 BE4001623-22 11.39340 1213.4525 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2 12 10  156517 BE4053445-24 11.39000 1213.3101 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          48

 49 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 18  7       5 BE4001628-22 11.39380 1212.8285 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  9  6       4 BE4051581-24 11.36190 1212.6112 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 18  9       6 BE4047076-24 11.39420 1212.2051 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

 52 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 15 15       6 BE4051709-24 11.35270 1211.8852 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          52

 53 FOSSELLE LUDWIG     OOMBERGE   2  6  4       2 BE4048682-24 11.41240 1211.0198 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          53

 54 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 72 70       2 BE2096705-23 11.42350 1209.4808 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          54

 55 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  9       6 BE4057321-23 11.36100 1209.1387 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          55

 56 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 29 23       2 BE4084524-21 11.43350 1208.2870 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          56

 57 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1 12  1  156269 BE4006317-22 11.39200 1208.2655 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          57

 58 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2 12 11       2 BE4053423-24 11.39340 1208.0036 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          58

 59 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1 12  4       2 BE4054340-23 11.39230 1207.7985 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          59

 60 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 72 43       3 BE4049360-24 11.42510 1207.0531 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          60

 61 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 29 22       3 BE4059748-23 11.43560 1205.1294 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          61

 62 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 31  9       3 BE4045612-23 11.44440 1205.0173 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          62

 63 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 19 11       6 BE4005122-22 11.38240 1204.5016 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          63

 64 HAESEBROEK JULIEN   S.M.LIER   2  5  4  150460 BE4056681-24 11.35140 1201.4373 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          64

 65 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  7       7 BE4008355-20 11.37010 1201.0471 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          65

 66 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 14  8  165863 BE2100034-23 11.48110 1200.3112 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          66

 67 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 12  1       4 BE4006506-22 11.36320 1199.1149 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          67

 68 SAELENS ANDRES      St-Lieve   2 10  4       2 BE4006420-22 11.44450 1199.0575 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          68

 69 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 18 12       7 BE4047094-24 11.41110 1198.4983 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          69

 70 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 22  6  155976 BE4056842-23 11.40100 1198.2791 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          70

 71 SAELENS ANDRES      St-Lieve   2 10 10       3 BE4049662-24 11.44540 1197.7242 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          71

 72 DELAURIER KURT      ERWETEGE   2 19  9       2 BE4051632-24 11.38260 1197.6642 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          72

 73 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 31 19       4 BE4068411-24 11.45460 1195.8458 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          73

 74 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2 12  1       3 BE4051751-23 11.40580 1195.0904 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          74

 75 DE TROYER STAN      S.M.LIER   2 10  6  150101 BE4046652-24 11.35410 1194.2793 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          75

 76 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 12  5       5 BE4054468-23 11.37060 1193.7687 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          76

 77 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 18 11       8 BE4047003-24 11.41460 1193.1925 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          77

 78 DELAURIER KURT      ERWETEGE   2 19  7       3 BE4051636-24 11.38590 1192.5572 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          78

 79 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2 12  7       4 BE4053402-24 11.41150 1192.5105 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          79

 80 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 15  6       7 BE4051237-23 11.37390 1190.9988 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          80

 81 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 29 24       4 BE4084510-21 11.45350 1190.4634 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          81

 82 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 31 25       5 BE4068432-24 11.46420 1187.6811 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          82

 83 BRONDEEL-VAN CAELEN STEENHUI   1 20  5  154537 BE4040730-23 11.40070 1187.6803 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          83



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             06-04-25 * Los  : 09.30             S:0301 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 666 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   3 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 84 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 11  2       2 BE4043819-23 11.42290 1187.6362 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          84

 85 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 11  9       3 BE4064631-24 11.42340 1186.8896 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          85

 86 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 31 17       6 BE4068458-24 11.46490 1186.6683 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          86

 87 DELAURIER KURT      ERWETEGE   2 19 18       4 BE4051639-24 11.39390 1186.4250 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          87

 88 VIDTS DAVID         HILLEGEM   2 10  1       2 BE4081531-22 11.43580 1185.8248 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          88

 89 DE BEULE IVAN       ERWETEGE   2  2  1  152249 BE4211667-22 11.38260 1185.4321 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          89

 90 DE MEERLEER HUGO    BURST      1  8  5  163184 BE4048207-20 11.47410 1185.2124 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          90

 91 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  6       8 BE4006719-22 11.38480 1184.4177 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          91

 92 DE MEERLEER HUGO    BURST      1  8  2       2 BE4097852-21 11.47490 1184.0658 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          92

 93 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  3       9 BE4006711-22 11.38510 1183.9581 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          93

 94 DE MEERLEER HUGO    BURST      1  8  1       3 BE4121203-19 11.47500 1183.9226 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          94

 95 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 22  3       2 BE4011048-22 11.41560 1182.2335 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          95

 96 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  9  4       5 BE4056529-23 11.39350 1182.0424 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          96

 97 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18 13      10 BE4057345-23 11.39060 1181.6654 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          97

 98 OTTE ANTOINE        BAMBRUGG   2  4  2  164645 BE4167132-22 11.49210 1181.5213 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          98

 99 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 22  1       2 BE4219808-21 11.49038 1181.0087 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          99

100 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2 18  2       6 BE3041042-22 11.39150 1180.7660 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         100

101 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 22  2       3 BE4098956-21 11.49078 1180.4428 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         101

102 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 14  6       2 BE2048842-22 11.50380 1179.4003 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         102

103 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2 23  4       2 BE4047438-24 11.45440 1178.0820 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         103

104 SAELENS ANDRES      St-Lieve   2 10  8       4 BE4049630-24 11.47210 1176.3597 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         104

105 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 22  9       4 BE4047708-24 11.49368 1176.3561 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         105

106 LASEURE PATRICK     VELZEKE    2 12  7       2 BE4008142-22 11.43410 1176.3097 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         106

107 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 31 18       7 BE4066846-24 11.48080 1175.3571 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         107

108 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2 12  2       5 BE4008241-22 11.43100 1175.3467 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         108

109 LASEURE PATRICK     VELZEKE    2 12  6       3 BE4052269-23 11.43520 1174.6987 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         109

110 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 18  1       9 BE4001621-22 11.43580 1173.5979 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         110

111 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 14  1       3 BE2090122-20 11.51240 1173.0057 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         111

112 DE BODT-VAN AKKER   NINOVE     1 10  3  158900 BE4062322-24 11.45290 1172.8380 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         112

113 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18 15      11 BE4050214-24 11.40090 1172.1322 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         113

114 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 72 40       4 BE4049288-24 11.46500 1171.9147 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         114

114 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 72 49       5 BE2096729-23 11.46500 1171.9147 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         114

116 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1 12  3       3 BE4211207-21 11.43230 1171.5782 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         116

117 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18 10      12 BE4057307-23 11.40140 1171.3821 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         117

118 HAESEBROEK JULIEN   S.M.LIER   2  5  1       2 BE4000363-22 11.38340 1170.2878 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         118

119 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 14  5       4 BE2100033-23 11.51460 1169.9718 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         119

120 DE CREMER PAUL      DENDERHO   1 10  3  161813 BE4065105-22 11.48190 1169.8735 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         120

121 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 11  4       4 BE4043837-23 11.44410 1168.2366 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         121

122 DE VOS RUDY         ST.L.ESS   2  3  2  155475 BE4084302-22 11.43130 1167.0837 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         122

123 MEULENEIRE DINO     ERWETEGE   2 18 13       7 BE4055856-24 11.40560 1165.5855 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         123

124 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 31  8       8 BE4045695-23 11.49220 1164.9558 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         124

125 KURA PETER          St-Lieve   2  4  3       2 BE4074350-23 11.49240 1164.7561 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         125

126 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 31 31       9 BE4068512-24 11.49250 1164.5380 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         126

127 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2 12  4       6 BE4008240-22 11.44260 1164.2723 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         127

128 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 31  3      10 BE4070014-22 11.49280 1164.1205 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         128
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129 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 22 10       3 BE4086526-21 11.44010 1163.8552 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         129

130 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 72  1       6 BE2096704-23 11.47470 1163.8345 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         130

131 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 18  6      10 BE4001645-22 11.45130 1162.7487 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         131

132 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 31  6      11 BE4045654-23 11.49390 1162.5922 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         132

133 DELAURIER KURT      ERWETEGE   2 19 12       5 BE4051635-24 11.42220 1162.0750 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         133

134 DELAURIER KURT      ERWETEGE   2 19  1       6 BE4062297-23 11.42270 1161.3439 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         134

135 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 72 17       7 BE4049362-24 11.48080 1160.8856 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         135

136 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 15  5       8 BE4002323-22 11.40580 1160.8374 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         136

137 BRONDEEL-VAN CAELEN STEENHUI   1 20  3       2 BE4048256-23 11.43080 1160.7687 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         137

138 BRONDEEL-VAN CAELEN STEENHUI   1 20 17       3 BE4069847-24 11.43110 1160.3329 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         138

139 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 22  5       5 BE4080321-22 11.51378 1159.6060 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         139

140 VANDERBRACHT JAN    OPHASSEL   2  9  2  153930 BE4056013-23 11.42530 1158.3845 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         140

141 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2 12 12       2 BE4052360-24 11.46190 1157.4300 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         141

142 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 19 10       7 BE4005182-22 11.43390 1157.1867 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         142

143 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 22 12       4 BE4050826-24 11.44480 1157.0920 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         143

144 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 31  7      12 BE4070018-22 11.50330 1155.1476 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         144

145 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 72 58       8 BE2096722-23 11.48590 1153.7858 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         145

146 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2 23  9       3 BE4047469-24 11.48390 1153.2997 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         146

147 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 15  1       9 BE4002328-22 11.42030 1151.3139 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         147

148 VANDERBRACHT JAN    OPHASSEL   2  9  7       2 BE4056434-24 11.43430 1151.1654 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         148

149 OTTE MICHAEL        S.L.HOUT   2  8  1       2 BE4052067-24 11.51180 1149.2215 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         149

150 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 14 10       5 BE2002372-24 11.54220 1148.9009 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         150

151 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2 18 16      11 BE4059982-24 11.46580 1147.8924 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         151

152 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1 12  6       4 BE4049464-24 11.46130 1147.2091 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         152

153 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1 12 10       5 BE4049460-24 11.46170 1146.6479 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         153

154 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 29  2       5 BE4001354-22 11.50460 1146.6280 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         154

155 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 29  4       6 BE2017626-21 11.50490 1146.2209 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         155

156 FRANCOIS L.-DE CLER VELZEKE    2 10  1  156207 BE4051821-23 11.46290 1144.5134 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         156

157 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 15  8      10 BE4051268-23 11.43010 1142.9470 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         157

158 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 12  2       6 BE4046426-17 11.42490 1142.3867 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         158

159 V STERTHEM MARIO    VELZEKE    2 22 13       5 BE4050839-24 11.46480 1140.1754 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         159

160 VAN DE KEERE JAN    ZONNEGEM   1 22 16       6 BE4047735-24 11.54038 1140.0194 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         160

161 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 29  7       7 BE4057032-24 11.51400 1139.3435 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         161

162 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  9  8       6 BE4051557-24 11.44270 1139.2562 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         162

163 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2 12  9       7 BE4053437-24 11.47240 1139.1339 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         163

164 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2 23 11       4 BE4047456-24 11.50230 1139.0597 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         164

165 V HEDDEGHEM BART    S.L.HOUT   2 29  3       8 BE4057063-24 11.51440 1138.8076 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         165

166 DE MEERLEER HUGO    BURST      1  8  6       4 BE4082647-22 11.53200 1138.4930 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         166

167 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 72 46       9 BE4049365-24 11.50530 1138.2255 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         167

167 KENNOF CARLOS       BALEGEM    2 72 63      10 BE4049260-24 11.50530 1138.2255 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         167

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




